southern Horth Vietnam area, -Prs'Ytdling monsoon weather conditions 
throughout the month hampered our efforts especially iu the DHZ area. 
However our in-country reconnaissance output more than sntisfied the 
requirements of the III N.iiF reconnaissance plan for the month. 

(2) There were two hundred twelve (212) photo sorties floWl1 
comple"i;il.l.g two hundred thirty as~igned tasks. There were one l1ur;.dred 
twenty seven (127) sorties cancelled; fifty two (52) by the 7thll.F, fifty 
(50) for weather, and twenty five (25) for aircraftavai12bility. 

(3) Laborator,y Data